

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P. No. 7992 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	15.06.2022	<u>GRKP, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue has stated that the respondents have complied with the order. This position has been disputed by the learned counsel for the writ petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader has furnished certain documents to indicate that steps were taken, which was disputed by the writ petitioner. Both the parties are given opportunity to file their responses particularly counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents. List the matter on 29.06.2022 under the caption for “part heard”. In the meantime, the parties may file their respective pleadings as they please. SDP GRKP,J	

--	--	--	--