

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 7992 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	26.04.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> After having gone through the contents of the Counter-Affidavit filed by the Respondents on 27.06.2022, this Court has framed a Question of Law on 17.03.2023. 2. Having regard to the nature of Question of Law which is framed on 17.03.2023, this Court deems it appropriate to release the matter from the caption 'Part-Heard' and list the matter before appropriate Bench as per Roster for further hearing. 3. Registry is directed to release the matter from the caption 'Part-Heard' and list the matter before appropriate Bench as per Roster. _____ GRKP, J SDP	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--