

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.7992 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	23.08.2023	<u>SRS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This petition is filed to amend the prayer in the writ petition, by adding ‘the Proceedings Rc.G1/4248/2008 dated 02.06.2022 of the 2nd respondent’ after ‘the Act 30 2013’. For the reasons mentioned in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, this petition is allowed. Office is directed to carry out necessary amendments. _____ SRS, J <u>W.P.No.7992 of 2019</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file amended copy of the writ affidavit by next date of hearing. Post on 06.09.2023. _____ SRS, J lkn	

--	--	--	--