

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI**

**WRIT PETITION No.7992 OF 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 27.            | 09.02.2026  | <p><b><u>JS, J:</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Naga Santosh Anusha, 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent, is personally present before this Court.</p> <p>Though the 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent has appeared before this Court, no instructions are forthcoming. Hence, the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter on 19.02.2026.</p> <p>Registry to forthwith communicate a copy of this order to the 2<sup>nd</sup> respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>JS, J</b></p> <p>DSH</p> |                    |