

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.7992 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
28	19.02.2026	<u>JS,J</u> The 2nd respondent - District Collector, Nellore District, has appeared before this Court and his presence is dispensed with for the present. The 2nd respondent requested time to secure legal advice from the Government Pleader for taking steps with regard to acquisition of petitioner's land of an extent of Ac.0.69 cents in Sy.No.1922 of Nellore Bit-I Village, Nellore Mandal. List the matter after four weeks to enable the learned Government Pleader to file an additional counter-affidavit explaining the steps taken on acquisition of the petitioner's land. _____ JS,J cbs	

--	--	--	--