

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

W.P.No.7992 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	02.04.2026	<u>JS,J:</u> Though this Court on 02.05.2022 specifically directed to pay compensation to the petitioner by fixing the market value in terms of Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, during the course of hearing, the learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that compensation was paid to the petitioner basing on the market value of 2008. The learned Assistant Government Pleader requested time to get further instructions in the matter. Post the matter on 07.04.2026. JS,J KAS	