

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.7992 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
34	07.04.2026	<u>JS,J</u> On 02.05.2022, this Court has specifically directed as under: "5. It is an admitted fact that the land of the writ petitioner has been taken and utilized way back in the year 2008. Therefore, this Court deems it appropriate that the proceedings for paying just compensation based on the letter dated 30.04.2017 written by the District Collector, Nellore (Respondent No.2) to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore (Respondent No.3) as well as the letter dated 28.08.2017 sent by the Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore (Respondent No.3) as a proposal for approval and to be gazetted be acted upon without further loss of time." The 3rd respondent has unilaterally fixed the compensation based on the market value of 2008 without following the due procedure. This action contradicts the proceedings issued by the 2nd respondent dated 30.04.2017 and 28.08.2017 as well as the order passed by this Court on 02.05.2022. Consequently, the Court has summoned the 3rd respondent. On 19.02.2026, the 2nd respondent-District Collector, has appeared before this Court and requested time to secure legal advice and file additional counter affidavit. Despite this, the respondents have not taken	

		any action on the order dated 02.05.2022. Therefore, the 1st respondent is directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 16.04.2026. Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the 1st respondent forthwith. JS,J cbs	
--	--	--	--